Applicants not approved may apply again one year from denial. 

g. Project commences. 

VIII. Reimbursement Procedure 
All work agreed to in the Grant Agreement (Agreement) must be commenced 

within one hundred eighty (180) days of the effective date of the Agreement 

and completed within five hundred forty-five (545) days of the effective date of 

the Agreement. 

No grant funds will be disbursed prior to the receipt of a Certificate of 

Occupancy or the necessary inspection approvals.   

Costs for improvements not pre-approved through the application process are